

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			24.93 %			6.24 %		41.83 %
			1,953,020.00	2,440,000.00	486,980.00	2,074,897.70	121,877.70	2,770,000.00	816,980.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	24.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	500.0000	-66.67 %	289.0000	-80.73 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			36,000.00	12,000.00	-24,000.00	6,936.00	-29,064.00	24,000.00	-12,000.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	31.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	158.0000	-47.33 %	350.0000	16.67 %	
			9,300.00	12,400.00	3,100.00	4,898.00	-4,402.00	10,850.00	1,550.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	130.0000	L.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			390.00	1,300.00	910.00	650.00	260.00	650.00	260.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	120.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %	17.0000	325.00 %	20.0000	400.00 %	
			480.00	1,200.00	720.00	2,040.00	1,560.00	2,400.00	1,920.00	
6	REMOVING PRECAST CONC. BARRIER									
	2035.0000	L.F.	6.0000	2.0000	-66.67 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			12,210.00	4,070.00	-8,140.00	4,070.00	-8,140.00	14,245.00	2,035.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	3860.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			7,720.00	3,860.00	-3,860.00	3,860.00	-3,860.00	3,860.00	-3,860.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	28.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	106.0000	-29.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,200.00	2,800.00	-1,400.00	2,968.00	-1,232.00	2,800.00	-1,400.00	
9	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	115707.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3800	-24.00 %	0.3700	-26.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			57,853.50	43,968.66	-13,884.84	42,811.59	-15,041.91	57,853.50	0.00	
10	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	110180.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3900	-22.00 %	0.3700	-26.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %	
			55,090.00	42,970.20	-12,119.80	40,766.60	-14,323.40	44,072.00	-11,018.00	
11	REMOVING CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	2,500.0000	733.33 %	2,700.0000	800.00 %	2,500.0000	733.33 %	
			600.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	5,400.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 15390.0000	L.F.	1.0000 15,390.00	0.7500 11,542.50	-25.00 % -3,847.50	3.0000 46,170.00	200.00 % 30,780.00	1.0000 15,390.00	0.00 % 0.00	
13	REMOVING PRIVATE FENCE 500.0000	L.F.	20.0000 10,000.00	2.0000 1,000.00	-90.00 % -9,000.00	4.0000 2,000.00	-80.00 % -8,000.00	10.0000 5,000.00	-50.00 % -5,000.00	
14	REMOVING CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION L.S.		2,000.00	6,500.00	225.00 % 4,500.00	4,200.00	2,200.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	
15	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00	0.00 %	18,000.00	0.00 %	
GRADING										
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 310290.0000	C.Y.	4.5000 1,396,305.00	5.0000 1,551,450.00	11.11 % 155,145.00	4.0000 1,241,160.00	-11.11 % -155,145.00	8.0000 2,482,320.00	77.78 % 1,086,015.00	
17	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 44700.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 67,050.00	1.2500 55,875.00	-16.67 % -11,175.00	1.0000 44,700.00	-33.33 % -22,350.00	0.5000 22,350.00	-66.67 % -44,700.00	
DRAINAGE										
18	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 171.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 256,500.00	1,150.0000 196,650.00	-23.33 % -59,850.00	1,444.0000 246,924.00	-3.73 % -9,576.00	1,400.0000 239,400.00	-6.67 % -17,100.00	
19	DROP INLET TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	3,200.0000 12,800.00	2,500.0000 10,000.00	-21.88 % -2,800.00	2,625.0000 10,500.00	-17.97 % -2,300.00	2,300.0000 9,200.00	-28.13 % -3,600.00	
20	SPOKANE COUNTY PRECAST CONC. DRYWELL TYPE B 10.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 20,000.00	2,500.0000 25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000.00	2,783.0000 27,830.00	39.15 % 7,830.00	2,500.0000 25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.			GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE			KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	
	19460 84TH AVE S			4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531			2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD	
	KENT WA 98032-1240			PO BOX 2946			98661	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			SPOKANE WA 992202946			VANCOUVER WA 986681770	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
21	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE RETROFIT									
	57.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	788.0000	57.60 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			28,500.00	57,000.00	28,500.00	44,916.00	16,416.00	28,500.00	0.00	
22	SPLASH PAD									
	8.0000	EACH	600.0000	750.0000	25.00 %	3,465.0000	477.50 %	250.0000	-58.33 %	
			4,800.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	27,720.00	22,920.00	2,000.00	-2,800.00	
STORM SEWER										
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	7.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,610.0000	-10.56 %	1,890.0000	5.00 %	2,000.0000	11.11 %	
			12,600.00	11,270.00	-1,330.00	13,230.00	630.00	14,000.00	1,400.00	
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %	3,150.0000	57.50 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,300.00	2,300.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	15063.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			22,594.50	22,594.50	0.00	15,063.00	-7,531.50	30,126.00	7,531.50	
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	6959.0000	L.F.	18.5000	17.0000	-8.11 %	17.0000	-8.11 %	11.0000	-40.54 %	
			128,741.50	118,303.00	-10,438.50	118,303.00	-10,438.50	76,549.00	-52,192.50	
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	4599.0000	L.F.	20.0000	23.3500	16.75 %	23.0000	15.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			91,980.00	107,386.65	15,406.65	105,777.00	13,797.00	101,178.00	9,198.00	
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	3385.0000	L.F.	21.5000	32.5500	51.40 %	31.0000	44.19 %	23.0000	6.98 %	
			72,777.50	110,181.75	37,404.25	104,935.00	32,157.50	77,855.00	5,077.50	
29	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	120.0000	L.F.	23.0000	51.3500	123.26 %	43.0000	86.96 %	45.0000	95.65 %	
			2,760.00	6,162.00	3,402.00	5,160.00	2,400.00	5,400.00	2,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.			GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE			KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	
	19460 84TH AVE S			4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531			2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD	
	KENT WA 98032-1240			PO BOX 2946			98661	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			SPOKANE WA 992202946			VANCOUVER WA 986681770	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
30	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
31	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			550.00 %		900.00 %		900.00 %	
			1,000.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	
32	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
33	MASONRY NOISE BARRIER WALL									
	59040.0000	S.F.	20.0000	18.2500	-8.75 %	21.0000	5.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			1,180,800.00	1,077,480.00	-103,320.00	1,239,840.00	59,040.00	1,003,680.00	-177,120.00	
34	SOLDIER PILE SHAFT 2'-0" DIAMETER									
	615.0000	L.F.	60.0000	150.0000	150.00 %	115.5000	92.50 %	132.0000	120.00 %	
			36,900.00	92,250.00	55,350.00	71,032.50	34,132.50	81,180.00	44,280.00	
35	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W 8 X 67									
	880.0000	L.F.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	36.0000	20.00 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	
			26,400.00	20,240.00	-6,160.00	31,680.00	5,280.00	18,480.00	-7,920.00	
36	TIMBER LAGGING									
	7.1000	MBM	2,100.0000	1,650.0000	-21.43 %	29.0000	-98.62 %	1,500.0000	-28.57 %	
			14,910.00	11,715.00	-3,195.00	205.90	-14,704.10	10,650.00	-4,260.00	
37	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL									
	200.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	30.0000	328.57 %	11.0000	57.14 %	8.0000	14.29 %	
			1,400.00	6,000.00	4,600.00	2,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	200.00	
38	MASONRY BLOCK FASCIA PANEL									
	1800.0000	S.F.	15.0000	16.2500	8.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			27,000.00	29,250.00	2,250.00	21,600.00	-5,400.00	21,600.00	-5,400.00	
39	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
40	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 96070.0000	TON	10.0000 960,700.00	9.0500 869,433.50	-9.50 % -91,266.50	8.0000 768,560.00	-20.00 % -192,140.00	6.0000 576,420.00	-40.00 % -384,280.00	
41	BITUMINOUS PLANINGS 7500.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 37,500.00	6.0000 45,000.00	20.00 % 7,500.00	11.0000 82,500.00	120.00 % 45,000.00	10.0000 75,000.00	100.00 % 37,500.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
42	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			68,270.00	68,270.00		68,270.00		68,270.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
43	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			205,400.00	205,400.00		205,400.00		205,400.00		
44	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
45	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS 114130.0000	C.Y.	90.0000 10,271,700.00	74.2000 8,468,446.00	-17.56 % -1,803,254.00	81.5000 9,301,595.00	-9.44 % -970,105.00	91.5000 10,442,895.00	1.67 % 171,195.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
46	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 115460.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 461,840.00	1.6000 184,736.00	-60.00 % -277,104.00	1.0500 121,233.00	-73.75 % -340,607.00	1.6500 190,509.00	-58.75 % -271,331.00	
47	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-28 170.0000	TON	29.0000 4,930.00	47.0000 7,990.00	62.07 % 3,060.00	49.0000 8,330.00	68.97 % 3,400.00	47.0000 7,990.00	62.07 % 3,060.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
48	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-28 11820.0000	TON	35.0000 413,700.00	37.0000 437,340.00	5.71 % 23,640.00	39.0000 460,980.00	11.43 % 47,280.00	37.0000 437,340.00	5.71 % 23,640.00	
49	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-28 56280.0000	TON	30.0000 1,688,400.00	32.0000 1,800,960.00	6.67 % 112,560.00	34.0000 1,913,520.00	13.33 % 225,120.00	32.0000 1,800,960.00	6.67 % 112,560.00	
50	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
51	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
52	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 4700.0000	L.F.	3.0000 14,100.00	2.0000 9,400.00	-33.33 % -4,700.00	2.0000 9,400.00	-33.33 % -4,700.00	1.6000 7,520.00	-46.67 % -6,580.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
53	ESC LEAD 70.0000	DAY	500.0000 35,000.00	300.0000 21,000.00	-40.00 % -14,000.00	250.0000 17,500.00	-50.00 % -17,500.00	100.0000 7,000.00	-80.00 % -28,000.00	
54	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 24.1000	ACRE	1,500.0000 36,150.00	1,090.0000 26,269.00	-27.33 % -9,881.00	1,145.0000 27,594.50	-23.67 % -8,555.50	1,090.0000 26,269.00	-27.33 % -9,881.00	
55	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 24.1000	ACRE	200.0000 4,820.00	90.0000 2,169.00	-55.00 % -2,651.00	95.0000 2,289.50	-52.50 % -2,530.50	90.0000 2,169.00	-55.00 % -2,651.00	
56	STREET CLEANING 90.0000	HR	100.0000 9,000.00	125.0000 11,250.00	25.00 % 2,250.00	108.0000 9,720.00	8.00 % 720.00	120.0000 10,800.00	20.00 % 1,800.00	
57	INLET PROTECTION 94.0000	EACH	150.0000 14,100.00	75.0000 7,050.00	-50.00 % -7,050.00	53.0000 4,982.00	-64.67 % -9,118.00	150.0000 14,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	SILT FENCE									
	5510.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			27,550.00	19,285.00	-8,265.00	16,530.00	-11,020.00	16,530.00	-11,020.00	
59	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
60	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	19300.0000	C.Y.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			115,800.00	115,800.00	0.00	115,800.00	0.00	77,200.00	-38,600.00	
TRAFFIC										
61	SPOKANE COUNTY CEMENT CONC. CURB TYPE A									
	130.0000	L.F.	8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %	13.0000	62.50 %	12.0000	50.00 %	
			1,040.00	2,600.00	1,560.00	1,690.00	650.00	1,560.00	520.00	
62	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1030.0000	L.F.	7.5000	7.5000	0.00 %	8.0000	6.67 %	7.5000	0.00 %	
			7,725.00	7,725.00	0.00	8,240.00	515.00	7,725.00	0.00	
63	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	5338.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.5000	2.50 %	22.0000	10.00 %	20.5000	2.50 %	
			106,760.00	109,429.00	2,669.00	117,436.00	10,676.00	109,429.00	2,669.00	
64	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 MODIFIED									
	5154.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.5000	-18.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	20.5000	-18.00 %	
			128,850.00	105,657.00	-23,193.00	113,388.00	-15,462.00	105,657.00	-23,193.00	
65	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4									
	214.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			4,280.00	4,280.00	0.00	4,494.00	214.00	4,280.00	0.00	
66	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER TYPE A									
	10527.0000	L.F.	60.0000	43.5000	-27.50 %	47.0000	-21.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			631,620.00	457,924.50	-173,695.50	494,769.00	-136,851.00	526,350.00	-105,270.00	
67	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER TYPE B									
	10324.0000	L.F.	65.0000	67.0000	3.08 %	70.0000	7.69 %	80.0000	23.08 %	
			671,060.00	691,708.00	20,648.00	722,680.00	51,620.00	825,920.00	154,860.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.			GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE			KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	
	19460 84TH AVE S			4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531			2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD	
	KENT WA 98032-1240			PO BOX 2946			98661	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			SPOKANE WA 992202946			VANCOUVER WA 986681770	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
68	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER TYPE C									
	478.0000	L.F.	60.0000	77.0000	28.33 %	83.0000	38.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %	
			28,680.00	36,806.00	8,126.00	39,674.00	10,994.00	47,800.00	19,120.00	
69	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	61960.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.4000	24.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	11.5000	15.00 %	
			619,600.00	768,304.00	148,704.00	805,480.00	185,880.00	712,540.00	92,940.00	
70	RESETTING AND REMOVING PRECAST CONC. BARRIER									
	136520.0000	L.F.	3.2500	2.4000	-26.15 %	2.0000	-38.46 %	5.0000	53.85 %	
			443,690.00	327,648.00	-116,042.00	273,040.00	-170,650.00	682,600.00	238,910.00	
71	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	7.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,000.0000	60.00 %	4,229.0000	69.16 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	
			17,500.00	28,000.00	10,500.00	29,603.00	12,103.00	24,500.00	7,000.00	
72	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	8.0000	EACH	20,000.0000	47,000.0000	135.00 %	49,695.0000	148.48 %	47,000.0000	135.00 %	
			160,000.00	376,000.00	216,000.00	397,560.00	237,560.00	376,000.00	216,000.00	
73	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,057.0000	5.70 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	9,513.00	513.00	7,200.00	-1,800.00	
74	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	6,500.0000	828.57 %	8,072.0000	1,053.14 %	15,000.0000	2,042.86 %	
			700.00	6,500.00	5,800.00	8,072.00	7,372.00	15,000.00	14,300.00	
75	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	350.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			17,500.00	14,000.00	-3,500.00	13,300.00	-4,200.00	12,250.00	-5,250.00	
76	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	484.0000	EACH	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			9,680.00	4,840.00	-4,840.00	9,680.00	0.00	9,680.00	0.00	
77	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	836.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			4,180.00	4,180.00	0.00	4,180.00	0.00	4,180.00	0.00	
78	TEMPORARY BARRIER DELINEATION PANEL									
	5450.0000	EACH	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			54,500.00	65,400.00	10,900.00	70,850.00	16,350.00	65,400.00	10,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
79	PAINT LINE									
	126030.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.0700	-65.00 %	0.1100	-45.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	
			25,206.00	8,822.10	-16,383.90	13,863.30	-11,342.70	25,206.00	0.00	
80	INSET PLASTIC LINE									
	101320.0000	L.F.	4.5000	0.7000	-84.44 %	0.4500	-90.00 %	0.4500	-90.00 %	
			455,940.00	70,924.00	-385,016.00	45,594.00	-410,346.00	45,594.00	-410,346.00	
81	INSET PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	9870.0000	L.F.	4.5000	1.0000	-77.78 %	1.0000	-77.78 %	1.0000	-77.78 %	
			44,415.00	9,870.00	-34,545.00	9,870.00	-34,545.00	9,870.00	-34,545.00	
82	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	9550.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.1500	-62.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %	0.3000	-25.00 %	
			3,820.00	1,432.50	-2,387.50	3,342.50	-477.50	2,865.00	-955.00	
83	INSET PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	6110.0000	L.F.	9.0000	4.5000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-55.56 %	4.0000	-55.56 %	
			54,990.00	27,495.00	-27,495.00	24,440.00	-30,550.00	24,440.00	-30,550.00	
84	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	282460.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0500	-50.00 %	0.1500	50.00 %	0.2500	150.00 %	
			28,246.00	14,123.00	-14,123.00	42,369.00	14,123.00	70,615.00	42,369.00	
85	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-15.73 %		-11.11 %		11.11 %	
			90,000.00	75,840.00	-14,160.00	80,000.00	-10,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	
86	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1									
		L.S.			1.36 %		5.90 %		14.29 %	
			70,000.00	70,955.00	955.00	74,129.00	4,129.00	80,000.00	10,000.00	
87	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2									
		L.S.			-4.41 %		5.90 %		0.00 %	
			70,000.00	66,910.65	-3,089.35	74,129.00	4,129.00	70,000.00	0.00	
88	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1									
		L.S.			6.40 %		11.16 %		20.00 %	
			25,000.00	26,600.00	1,600.00	27,790.00	2,790.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	
89	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2									
		L.S.			7.88 %		12.70 %		20.00 %	
			25,000.00	26,970.00	1,970.00	28,176.00	3,176.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
90	SIGN COVERING 1560.0000	S.F.	4.0000 6,240.00	6.6500 10,374.00	66.25 % 4,134.00	3.0000 4,680.00	-25.00 % -1,560.00	3.0000 4,680.00	-25.00 % -1,560.00	
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ARGONNE WB OFF-RAMP L.S.		41,000.00	14,995.00	-26,005.00 -63.43 %	16,060.00	-24,940.00 -60.83 %	20,000.00	-21,000.00 -51.22 %	
92	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ARGONNE EB ON-RAMP L.S.		33,000.00	20,250.00	-12,750.00 -38.64 %	21,688.00	-11,312.00 -34.28 %	20,000.00	-13,000.00 -39.39 %	
93	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PINES WB ON-RAMP L.S.		49,000.00	42,500.00	-6,500.00 -13.27 %	45,518.00	-3,482.00 -7.11 %	50,000.00	1,000.00 2.04 %	
94	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PINES EB OFF-RAMP L.S.		35,000.00	44,425.00	9,425.00 26.93 %	47,579.00	12,579.00 35.94 %	100,000.00	65,000.00 185.71 %	
95	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PINES WB OFF-RAMP L.S.		28,000.00	23,890.00	-4,110.00 -14.68 %	25,586.00	-2,414.00 -8.62 %	75,000.00	47,000.00 167.86 %	
96	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PINES EB ON-RAMP L.S.		38,000.00	47,760.00	9,760.00 25.68 %	51,151.00	13,151.00 34.61 %	100,000.00	62,000.00 163.16 %	
97	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PINES WB UNDERXING L.S.		92,000.00	54,750.00	-37,250.00 -40.49 %	58,637.00	-33,363.00 -36.26 %	5,000.00	-87,000.00 -94.57 %	
98	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM PINES EB UNDERXING L.S.		92,000.00	55,650.00	-36,350.00 -39.51 %	59,601.00	-32,399.00 -35.22 %	5,000.00	-87,000.00 -94.57 %	
99	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM EVERGREEN WB ON-RAMP L.S.		37,000.00	21,470.00	-15,530.00 -41.97 %	22,994.00	-14,006.00 -37.85 %	40,000.00	3,000.00 8.11 %	
100	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM EVERGREEN EB OFF-RAMP L.S.		28,000.00	16,290.00	-11,710.00 -41.82 %	17,447.00	-10,553.00 -37.69 %	30,000.00	2,000.00 7.14 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
101	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM EVERGREEN WB OFF-RAMP									
		L.S.			-53.66 %			-50.37 %		-10.71 %
			56,000.00	25,950.00	-30,050.00		27,792.00	-28,208.00		50,000.00
102	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM EVERGREEN EB ON-RAMP									
		L.S.			-35.83 %			-31.28 %		-12.70 %
			63,000.00	40,425.00	-22,575.00		43,295.00	-19,705.00		55,000.00
103	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SULLIVAN WB ON-RAMP									
		L.S.			-39.79 %			-35.52 %		-18.60 %
			43,000.00	25,890.00	-17,110.00		27,728.00	-15,272.00		35,000.00
104	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SULLIVAN EB OFF-RAMP									
		L.S.			-22.25 %			-16.73 %		25.00 %
			20,000.00	15,550.00	-4,450.00		16,654.00	-3,346.00		25,000.00
105	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM									
	155.0000	EACH	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %		48.0000	-4.00 %		45.0000
			7,750.00	9,300.00	1,550.00		7,440.00	-310.00		6,975.00
106	BARRIER DRUM									
	808.0000	EACH	70.0000	40.0000	-42.86 %		54.0000	-22.86 %		40.0000
			56,560.00	32,320.00	-24,240.00		43,632.00	-12,928.00		32,320.00
107	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1200.0000	HR	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %		3.0000	0.00 %		4.0000
			3,600.00	6,000.00	2,400.00		3,600.00	0.00		4,800.00
108	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	5,000.0000	-33.33 %		2,153.0000	-71.29 %		5,000.0000
			30,000.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00		8,612.00	-21,388.00		20,000.00
109	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1000.0000	HR	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %		11.0000	120.00 %		10.0000
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00		11,000.00	6,000.00		10,000.00
110	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %		161.0000	7.33 %		200.0000
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00		644.00	44.00		800.00
111	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-80.00 %			-89.24 %		300.00 %
			25,000.00	5,000.00	-20,000.00		2,691.00	-22,309.00		100,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
112	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	8000.0000	HR	31.0000	33.0000	6.45 %	35.0000	12.90 %	32.2500	4.03 %	
			248,000.00	264,000.00	16,000.00	280,000.00	32,000.00	258,000.00	10,000.00	
113	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	400.0000	DAY	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			20,000.00	22,000.00	2,000.00	26,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	
114	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	4000.0000	HR	34.0000	35.0000	2.94 %	37.0000	8.82 %	34.2500	0.74 %	
			136,000.00	140,000.00	4,000.00	148,000.00	12,000.00	137,000.00	1,000.00	
115	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	2160.0000	S.F.	5.0000	12.5000	150.00 %	10.7600	115.20 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			10,800.00	27,000.00	16,200.00	23,241.60	12,441.60	15,120.00	4,320.00	
116	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-42.05 %		-37.93 %		-31.50 %	
			583,900.00	338,380.00	-245,520.00	362,405.00	-221,495.00	400,000.00	-183,900.00	
117	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES									
		L.S.			105.63 %		120.23 %		64.84 %	
			36,400.00	74,850.00	38,450.00	80,164.00	43,764.00	60,000.00	23,600.00	
118	VIDEO, VOICE, & DATA DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYST									
		L.S.			-72.31 %		-70.35 %		-62.81 %	
			161,350.00	44,670.00	-116,680.00	47,842.00	-113,508.00	60,000.00	-101,350.00	
119	TRAFFIC INDUCTION LOOP									
	3.0000	EACH	910.0000	600.0000	-34.07 %	643.0000	-29.34 %	2,000.0000	119.78 %	
			2,730.00	1,800.00	-930.00	1,929.00	-801.00	6,000.00	3,270.00	
120	DIRECTIONAL BORING									
	550.0000	L.F.	130.0000	45.0000	-65.38 %	59.0000	-54.62 %	60.0000	-53.85 %	
			71,500.00	24,750.00	-46,750.00	32,450.00	-39,050.00	33,000.00	-38,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
121	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	14415.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	6.3000	26.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %	
			72,075.00	72,075.00	0.00	90,814.50	18,739.50	201,810.00	129,735.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.			GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE			KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	
	19460 84TH AVE S			4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531			2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD	
	KENT WA 98032-1240			PO BOX 2946			98661	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			SPOKANE WA 992202946			VANCOUVER WA 986681770	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
122	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 99733.0000	S.F.	0.3500 34,906.55	0.2500 24,933.25	-28.57 % -9,973.30	0.6800 67,818.44	94.29 % 32,911.89	1.0000 99,733.00	185.71 % 64,826.45	
123	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 22.0000	EACH	300.0000 6,600.00	150.0000 3,300.00	-50.00 % -3,300.00	315.0000 6,930.00	5.00 % 330.00	150.0000 3,300.00	-50.00 % -3,300.00	
124	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION 520.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 15,600.00	50.0000 26,000.00	66.67 % 10,400.00	37.0000 19,240.00	23.33 % 3,640.00	35.0000 18,200.00	16.67 % 2,600.00	
125	REDIRECTIONAL LAND FORM 660.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 6,600.00	7.5000 4,950.00	-25.00 % -1,650.00	11.0000 7,260.00	10.00 % 660.00	5.0000 3,300.00	-50.00 % -3,300.00	
126	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 8865.0000	L.F.	11.0000 97,515.00	8.7500 77,568.75	-20.45 % -19,946.25	9.0000 79,785.00	-18.18 % -17,730.00	9.0000 79,785.00	-18.18 % -17,730.00	
127	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 2360.0000	L.F.	10.0000 23,600.00	5.0000 11,800.00	-50.00 % -11,800.00	5.0000 11,800.00	-50.00 % -11,800.00	5.0000 11,800.00	-50.00 % -11,800.00	
128	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 33.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,950.00	135.0000 4,455.00	-10.00 % -495.00	134.0000 4,422.00	-10.67 % -528.00	130.0000 4,290.00	-13.33 % -660.00	
129	TEMPORARY ACCESS CONTROL FENCE 6360.0000	L.F.	5.0000 31,800.00	1.6500 10,494.00	-67.00 % -21,306.00	2.0000 12,720.00	-60.00 % -19,080.00	2.0000 12,720.00	-60.00 % -19,080.00	
130	PRIVACY SLATS 600.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,000.00	6.2500 3,750.00	25.00 % 750.00	6.0000 3,600.00	20.00 % 600.00	6.0000 3,600.00	20.00 % 600.00	
131	ADJUST INLET 7.0000	EACH	350.0000 2,450.00	250.0000 1,750.00	-28.57 % -700.00	315.0000 2,205.00	-10.00 % -245.00	600.0000 4,200.00	71.43 % 1,750.00	
132	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 28.0000	EACH	500.0000 14,000.00	250.0000 7,000.00	-50.00 % -7,000.00	420.0000 11,760.00	-16.00 % -2,240.00	700.0000 19,600.00	40.00 % 5,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
133	ADJUST MANHOLE 40.0000	EACH	300.0000 12,000.00	600.0000 24,000.00	100.00 % 12,000.00	263.0000 10,520.00	-12.33 % -1,480.00	700.0000 28,000.00	133.33 % 16,000.00	
134	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 24.0000	EACH	350.0000 8,400.00	350.0000 8,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	221.0000 5,304.00	-36.86 % -3,096.00	700.0000 16,800.00	100.00 % 8,400.00	
135	ADJUST DRYWELL 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	600.0000 600.00	71.43 % 250.00	284.0000 284.00	-18.86 % -66.00	700.0000 700.00	100.00 % 350.00	
136	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		8,000.00	15,000.00	87.50 % 7,000.00	6,825.00	-14.69 % -1,175.00	10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00	
137	STEEL PLATE COVER FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 59.0000	EACH	500.0000 29,500.00	500.0000 29,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	315.0000 18,585.00	-37.00 % -10,915.00	350.0000 20,650.00	-30.00 % -8,850.00	
138	TRAINING 3000.0000	HR	2.0000 6,000.00	3.0000 9,000.00	50.00 % 3,000.00	5.0000 15,000.00	150.00 % 9,000.00	1.0000 3,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	
139	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	
140	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
141	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
142	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
143	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000.00	522.00	-65.20 % -978.00	10,000.00	566.67 % 8,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/18/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006620 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3515
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 ARGONNE RD. TO SULLIVAN RD.
 03Z012
 PROJECT : NH-0906(203)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	GARCO ACME JOINT VENTURE 4114 EAST BROADWAY 99202-4531 PO BOX 2946 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100468	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661 VANCOUVER WA 986681770 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			2ND BIDDER			3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
144	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL									
	2700.0000	S.F.	3.5000	15.0000	328.57 %	4.0000	14.29 %	12.0000	242.86 %	
			9,450.00	40,500.00	31,050.00	10,800.00	1,350.00	32,400.00	22,950.00	
145	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1030.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	17.0600	70.60 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			10,300.00	6,180.00	-4,120.00	17,571.80	7,271.80	10,300.00	0.00	
146	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	715.0000	L.F.	28.0000	85.1500	204.11 %	57.7500	106.25 %	27.0000	-3.57 %	
			20,020.00	60,882.25	40,862.25	41,291.25	21,271.25	19,305.00	-715.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$26,385,259.55</u>	<u>\$23,915,737.76</u>	<u>-9.36%</u>	<u>\$24,477,617.68</u>	<u>-7.23%</u>	<u>\$27,776,608.50</u>	<u>5.27%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$26,385,259.55</u>	<u>\$23,915,737.76</u>	<u>-9.36%</u>	<u>\$24,477,617.68</u>	<u>-7.23%</u>	<u>\$27,776,608.50</u>	<u>5.27%</u>	